

Address: Bungalow # 21-A, GOR Colony, Hyderabad

No.EE/HCCD/Hyd/42

Hyderabad,

Dated:10-01-2022

EVALUATION REPORT (As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

| 1 | Name of Procuring Agency: | | PAKISTAN P | UBLIC WORKS DEP | ARTMENT |
|----|--------------------------------|--|--|-----------------|--|
| 2 | Method of Procurement: | | Open Competitive Bidding, - Single Stage Single Envelope procedure. | | |
| 3 | Tender Inquiry No.: | | EE/HCCD/HYD/42 dated 10-01-2022 | | |
| 4 | Title of Procurement: | | CONSTRUCTION OF TUFF PAVER AT GOVT. SHAH LATIF GIRLS SCHOOL TO TAJ AFFRIDI HOUSE UC-64 LATIFABAD HYDERABAD. | | |
| 5 | PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): | | No.TS469676E dated 11-01-2022 | | |
| 6 | Date & Time of Bid Closing: | | 11-02-2022 Time 10.00 A.M | | |
| 7 | Date & Time of Bid Opening: | | 11-02-2022 Time 10: 30 A.M | | |
| 8 | No of Bids Received: | | 3 Nos. | | |
| 9 | Criteria for Bid Evaluation: | | Most Advantageous Bid | | |
| 10 | Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: | | As per below details | | |
| Sr | Name of Bidder | MA Technical | RKS Financial | Evaluated Cost | Rules/Regulation//Policy/ Basis for Rejection /Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2001 |
| 1 | M/s New Riaz Ahmed Shaikh | | | PKR 3,981,554 | Accepted as per PPRARule 36(b), being most advantageous bid |
| 2 | M/S Junaid Jamsheed | | | PKR 3,999,199 | |
| 3 | M/S Majid Engineering Services | | | PKR 4,023,247 | |
| | Most Advantageous Bidder | antageous Bidder M/s New Riaz Ahmed Shaikh | | | |

Any other Additional /Supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share



Address: Bungalow # 21-A, GOR Colony, Hyderabad

No.EE/HCCD/Hyd/42

Hyderabad,

Dated:10-01-2022

EVALUATION REPORT (As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

| 1 | Name of Procuring Agency: | | PAKISTAN P | UBLIC WORKS DEP | ARTMENT | |
|----|-------------------------------|-------------|---|-----------------------|--|--|
| 2 | Method of Procurement: | | Open Competitive Bidding, - Single Stage Single Envelope procedure. | | | |
| 3 | Tender Inquiry No.: | | EE/HCCD/HYD/42 dated 10-01-2022 | | | |
| 4 | Title of Procurement: | | CONSTRUCTION OF OPEN DRAIN SURFACE AT GAREEB NAWAZ COLONY, AL-SHAFIQUE COLONY UC-83 LATIFABAD HYDERABAD. | | | |
| 5 | PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): | | No.TS469676E dated 11-01-2022 | | | |
| 6 | Date & Time of Bid Closing: | | 11-02-2022 Time 10.00 A.M | | | |
| 7 | Date & Time of Bid Opening: | | 11-02-2022 Time 10: 30 A.M | | | |
| 8 | No of Bids Received: | | 2 Nos. | | | |
| 9 | Criteria for Bid Evaluation: | | Most Advan | Most Advantageous Bid | | |
| 10 | Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: | - | As per below details | | | |
| | N | | NRKS | | Rules/Regulation//Policy/ Basis | |
| Sr | Name of Bidder | Technical | Financial | Evaluated Cost | for Rejection /Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2001 | |
| | | | | | | |
| 1 | M/s New Riaz Ahmed Shaikh | | | PKR 2,998,675 | Accepted as per PPRARule 36(b), being most advantageous bid | |
| 2 | M/s Muhammed Hanif Gandaro | | | PKR 3,106,916 | | |
| | Most Advantageous Bidder | M/s New Ria | z Ahmed Shail | ch | | |

Any other Additional /Supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share



Address: Bungalow # 21-A, GOR Colony, Hyderabad

No.EE/HCCD/Hyd/42

Hyderabad,

Dated:10-01-2022

EVALUATION REPORT (As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

| 1 | Name of Procuring Agency: | | PAKISTAN P | UBLIC WORKS DEP | ARTMENT | |
|----|-------------------------------------|--------------------------|---|-----------------|--|--|
| 2 | Method of Procurement: | | Open Competitive Bidding, - Single Stage Single Envelope procedure. | | | |
| 3 | Tender Inquiry No.: | | EE/HCCD/HYD/42 dated 10-01-2022 | | | |
| 4 | | | CONSTRUCTION OF TUFF PAVER AT JOGI ELECTRICIAN TO RAILWAY STATION & FAROOQI ICE FACTORY TO SHABBIR HOUSE UC-89 LATIFABAD HYDERABAD. | | | |
| 5 | PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): | | No.TS469676E dated 11-01-2022 | | | |
| 6 | Date & Time of Bid Closing: | | 11-02-2022 Time 10.00 A.M | | | |
| 7 | Date & Time of Bid Opening: | | 11-02-2022 Time 10: 30 A.M | | | |
| 8 | No of Bids Received: | | 2 Nos. | | | |
| 9 | Criteria for Bid Evaluation: | | Most Advantageous Bid | | | |
| 10 | Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: | | As per below details | | | |
| | MA | | ARKS | | Rules/Regulation//Policy/ Basis | |
| Sr | Name of Bidder | Technical | Financial | Evaluated Cost | for Rejection /Acceptance as | |
| | | | | | per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2001 | |
| 1 | M/s Farhan Rasheed Khoso | | | PKR 3,819,044 | Accepted as per PPRARule 36(b), being most advantageous bid | |
| 2 | M/s Majid Engineering Constructioin | | | Non Responsive | | |
| | Most Advantageous Bidder | M/s Farhan Rasheed Khoso | | | | |

Any other Additional /Supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share



Address: Bungalow # 21-A, GOR Colony, Hyderabad

Hyderabad,

Dated:10-01-2022

EVALUATION REPORT (As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

| 3 Tender Inquiry No.: EE/HCCD/HYD/42 dated 10-01-2022 4 Title of Procurement: CONSTRUCTION OF TUFF PAVER AT SACHAL SARMAST of 95 LATIFABAD HYDERABAD 5 PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): No.TS469676E dated 11-01-2022 6 Date & Time of Bid Closing: 11-02-2022 Time 10.00 A.M 7 Date & Time of Bid Opening: 11-02-2022 Time 10: 30 A.M 8 No of Bids Received: 6 9 Criteria for Bid Evaluation: Most Advantageous Bid 10 Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: As per below details Sr Name of Bidder MARKS Image: Text of the second seco | | | | | | | | |
|---|----|-------------------------------------|--------------|---|-----------------------|--|--|--|
| 2 Intercent of the product of the p | 1 | Name of Procuring Agency: | | PAKISTAN P | UBLIC WORKS DEPAR | TMENT | | |
| 4 Title of Procurement: CONSTRUCTION OF TUFF PAVER AT SACHAL SARMAST of 95 LATIFABAD HYDERABAD 5 PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): No.TS469676E dated 11-01-2022 6 Date & Time of Bid Closing: 11-02-2022 Time 10:00 A.M 7 Date & Time of Bid Opening: 11-02-2022 Time 10:30 A.M 8 No of Bids Received: 6 9 Criteria for Bid Evaluation: Most Advantageous Bid 10 Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: As per below details Sr Name of Bidder MARKS 1 M/S Z H Construction & Co PKR 7,303,730 2 M/S Al Fareed Bhutto construction Non Responsive 3 M/S Amir Enterprises Non Responsive | 2 | Method of Procurement: | | Open Competitive Bidding, - Single Stage Single Envelope procedure. | | | | |
| 4 Title of Procurement: 95 LATIFABAD HYDERABAD 5 PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): No.TS469676E dated 11-01-2022 6 Date & Time of Bid Closing: 11-02-2022 Time 10:00 A.M 7 Date & Time of Bid Opening: 11-02-2022 Time 10:30 A.M 8 No of Bids Received: 6 9 Criteria for Bid Evaluation: Most Advantageous Bid 10 Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: As per below details MARKS 7 Name of Bidder MARKS 7 Technical Financial 8 No of Sids Received: 6 9 Criteria for Bid (s) Evaluation: As per below details 9 Perturber of Bidder Rules/Regulation//F 9 Financial Evaluated Cost Rules/Regulation//F 9 M/S Z H Construction & Co PKR 7,303,730 Accepted as per PPRAI 1 M/S Z H Construction & Co PKR 7,303,730 Accepted as per PPRAI 3 M/S Amir Enterprises Non Responsive Non Responsive 4 /M/S I Rehman Waheed & Co Non Responsive Non Responsive <td>3</td> <td>Tender Inquiry No.:</td> <td></td> <td>EE/HCCD/H</td> <td>(D/42 dated 10-01-202</td> <td>22</td> | 3 | Tender Inquiry No.: | | EE/HCCD/H | (D/42 dated 10-01-202 | 22 | | |
| 6 Date & Time of Bid Closing: 11-02-2022 Time 10:00 A.M 7 Date & Time of Bid Opening: 11-02-2022 Time 10:30 A.M 8 No of Bids Received: 6 Nos. 9 Criteria for Bid Evaluation: Most Advantageous Bid 10 Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: As per below details MARKS 5r Name of Bidder MARKS 1 M/S Z H Construction & Co PKR 7,303,730 Accepted as per PPRAI being most advantage 2 M/S Al Fareed Bhutto construction Non Responsive Non Responsive 3 M/S I Rehman Waheed & Co Non Responsive Non Responsive | 4 | Title of Procurement: | | CONSTRUCTION OF TUFF PAVER AT SACHAL SARMAST COLONY UC 95 LATIFABAD HYDERABAD | | | | |
| 7 Date & Time of Bid Opening: 11-02-2022 Time 10: 30 A.M 8 No of Bids Received: 6 Nos. 9 Criteria for Bid Evaluation: Most Advantageous Bid 10 Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: As per below details MARKS Function of Bidder MARKS Technical 1 M/S Z H Construction & Co PKR 7,303,730 2 M/S Al Fareed Bhutto construction Non Responsive 3 M/S Amir Enterprises Non Responsive 4 /M/S I Rehman Waheed & Co Non Responsive | 5 | PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): | | No.TS46967 | 6E dated 11-01-2022 | | | |
| 8 No of Bids Received: 6 Nos. 9 Criteria for Bid Evaluation: Most Advantageous Bid 10 Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: As per below details Sr Name of Bidder MARKS Technical Financial Evaluated Cost 1 M/S Z H Construction & Co PKR 7,303,730 Accepted as per PPRAI being most advantage 2 M/S Al Fareed Bhutto construction Non Responsive Non Responsive 3 M/S Amir Enterprises Non Responsive Non Responsive | 6 | Date & Time of Bid Closing: | | 11-02-2022 | Time 10.00 A.M | | | |
| 9 Criteria for Bid Evaluation: Most Advantageous Bid 10 Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: As per below details Sr Name of Bidder MARKS 1 M/S Z H Construction & Co Financial 2 M/S Al Fareed Bhutto construction Non Responsive 3 M/S Amir Enterprises Non Responsive 4 /M/S I Rehman Waheed & Co Non Responsive | 7 | Date & Time of Bid Opening: | | 11-02-2022 | Time 10: 30 A.M | | | |
| Image: Second and the second and t | 8 | No of Bids Received: | | 6 | Nos. | | | |
| Sr Name of Bidder MARKS Evaluated Cost Rules/Regulation//F 1 M/S Z H Construction & Co PKR 7,303,730 Accepted as per PPRAI being most advantage 2 M/S AI Fareed Bhutto construction Non Responsive Non Responsive 3 M/S Amir Enterprises Non Responsive Non Responsive | 9 | Criteria for Bid Evaluation: | | Most Advan | tageous Bid | | | |
| Sr Name of Bidder Technical Financial Evaluated Cost for Rejection /Accepted as per PPRAI being most advantaged 1 M/S Z H Construction & Co Image: Comparison of the c | 10 | Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: | | As per below | 0 | | | |
| 1 M/S 2 H Construction & Co PKR 7,303,730 being most advantage 2 M/S AI Fareed Bhutto construction Non Responsive 3 M/S Amir Enterprises Non Responsive 4 /M/S I Rehman Waheed & Co Non Responsive | Sr | Name of Bidder | - | - | Evaluated Cost | Rules/Regulation//Policy/ Basis for Rejection /Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2001 | | |
| 3 M/S Amir Enterprises Non Responsive 4 /M/S I Rehman Waheed & Co Non Responsive | 1 | M/S Z H Construction & Co | | | PKR 7,303,730 | Accepted as per PPRARule 36(b), being most advantageous bid | | |
| 4 /M/S I Rehman Waheed & Co Non Responsive | 2 | M/S AI Fareed Bhutto construction | | | Non Responsive | | | |
| | 3 | M/S Amir Enterprises | | | Non Responsive | | | |
| 5 New riaz Ahmed Shaikh Non Responsive | 4 | /M/S I Rehman Waheed & Co | | | Non Responsive | | | |
| | 5 | New riaz Ahmed Shaikh | | | Non Responsive | | | |
| 6 M/s Majid Engineering Constructioin Non Responsive | 6 | M/s Majid Engineering Constructioin | | | Non Responsive | | | |
| Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Z H Construction & Co | | Most Advantageous Bidder | M/S Z H Cons | struction & Co | | • | | |

Any other Additional /Supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share



Address: Bungalow # 21-A, GOR Colony, Hyderabad

Hyderabad,

Dated:10-01-2022

EVALUATION REPORT (As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

| 1 | Name of Procuring Agency: | | PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT | | | | |
|----|-------------------------------|--------------|---|-------------------------------|--|--|--|
| 2 | Method of Procurement: | | Open Competitive Bidding, - Single Stage Single Envelope procedure. | | | | |
| 3 | Tender Inquiry No.: | | EE/HCCD/HYD/42 dated 10-01-2022 | | | | |
| 4 | Title of Procurement: | | CONSTRUCTION OF SEWERAGE LINE AT ALI ASGHARABAD, MAIN STREET, DEEPAK-MANDAR STREET UC-92 LATIFABAD HYDERABAD. | | | | |
| 5 | PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): | No. (TSE): | | No.TS469676E dated 11-01-2022 | | | |
| 6 | Date & Time of Bid Closing: | | 11-02-2022 Time 10.00 A.M | | | | |
| 7 | Date & Time of Bid Opening: | | 11-02-2022 Time 10: 30 A.M | | | | |
| 8 | No of Bids Received: | | 1 Nos. | | | | |
| 9 | Criteria for Bid Evaluation: | | Most Advantageous Bid | | | | |
| 10 | Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: | | As per below details | | | | |
| | | MA | NRKS | | Rules/Regulation//Policy/ Basis | | |
| Sr | Name of Bidder | Technical | Financial | Evaluated Cost | for Rejection /Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2001 | | |
| 1 | M/s R A Traders & Service | | | PKR 5,323,273 | Accepted as per PPRARule 36(b), being most advantageous bid | | |
| | Most Advantageous Bidder | M/s R A Trac | lers & Service | | | | |

Any other Additional /Supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share



Address: Bungalow # 21-A, GOR Colony, Hyderabad

No.EE/HCCD/Hyd/42

Hyderabad,

Dated:10-01-2022

EVALUATION REPORT (As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

| 1 | Name of Procuring Agency: | | PAKISTAN P | UBLIC WORKS DEP | ARTMENT | |
|----|-------------------------------|-------------|--|-----------------|--|--|
| 2 | Method of Procurement: | | Open Competitive Bidding, - Single Stage Single Envelope procedure. | | | |
| 3 | Tender Inquiry No.: | | EE/HCCD/HYD/42 dated 10-01-2022 | | | |
| 4 | Title of Procurement: | | CONSTRUCTION OF TUFF PAVER AT GHOUSIA MASJID STREET, ALLAH WALI MASJID TO FAHEEM KABAB HOUSE STREET UC-74 LATIFABAD HYDERABAD. | | | |
| 5 | PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): | | No.TS469676E dated 11-01-2022 | | | |
| 6 | Date & Time of Bid Closing: | | 11-02-2022 Time 10.00 A.M | | | |
| 7 | Date & Time of Bid Opening: | | 11-02-2022 Time 10: 30 A.M | | | |
| 8 | No of Bids Received: | | 2 Nos. | | | |
| 9 | Criteria for Bid Evaluation: | | Most Advantageous Bid | | | |
| 10 | Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: | | As per below details | | | |
| | | | RKS | | Rules/Regulation//Policy/ Basis | |
| Sr | Name of Bidder | Technical | Financial | Evaluated Cost | for Rejection /Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2001 | |
| 1 | M/S Saedd Rehman Builders | | | PKR 5,323,273 | Accepted as per PPRARule 36(b), being most advantageous bid | |
| 2 | M/S Junaid jamsheed | | | Non responsive | | |
| | Most Advantageous Bidder | M/S Saedd R | ehman Builder | s | | |

Any other Additional /Supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share